

Purchasing Division

18 North County Street, 9th Floor Waukegan, Illinois 60085-4350 Phone 847-377-2992 Fax 847-984-5889 purchasing@lakecountyil.gov

Award Information

Contract Information				
Purchase Descriptio	n: Insurance Broker Services fo	r Lake County		
Contract Start Date:	July 15, 2021			
Initial Term:	2-year initial term			
Term Dates:	<u>July 15, 2021 – July 14, 2023</u>			
Renewals: <u>3 one-year renewals available</u>				
Company Name:	Ve Mesirow Insurance Services	ndor Information		
Address:	353 N Clark Street Street Address			Suite/Unit #
	Chicago City		IL State	60654 ZIP Code
Contact Name:	Michael Mackey			
Funding Account Description:	206-1440010-72160			
Budget Information:	Included in HR FY21 Budget			
Department:	Human Resources / Risk			
Department Contact: John Light Award Amount: \$73,900				
Bid / RFP Information				
Registered Vendors	18	Responses Received:	3	

Lake County desired to contract with a qualified firm to provide Agent/Broker and Professional Services on an exclusive basis. Lake County is requested proposals from insurance agents/brokers who have substantial experience in the public entity insurance market. Lake County reviewed proposals and qualifications and selected a firm to provide competitive quotations on a variety of property, liability (including law enforcement), medical malpractice and workers' compensation coverage. The selected vendor will also provide in-depth professional consulting services in all areas of risk management including claims management and loss control.



Purchasing Division 18 North County Street, 9th Floor Waukegan, Illinois 60085-4350 Phone 847-377-2992 Fax 847-984-5889 purchasing@lakecountyil.gov

Department Recommendation:

Lake County's existing contract for insurance broker services is set to expire on July 14, 2021. A multi-departmental team was established to identify, develop, solicit, and evaluate proposals received in response to this public procurement. The Lake County Purchasing Division received and evaluated Request for Proposals from 3 firms. Following a comprehensive review of the submitted proposals, Mesirow Insurance Services was identified as the most qualified and most favorable firms for Lake County. This resolution authorizes the execution of the agreement.